Milton H. Martindell, Jr.

Milton H. Martindell, Jr., 89, of Lambertville passed away at his home on Wednesday.

Born in Trenton, he was owner of Martindell Molding Company in Trenton.

Mr. Martindell was a pilot with the Army-Air Force in WWII and honorable discharge as a 1st Lt.

Son of the late Milton H. Sr. and Anna Schmidheiser Martindell and father of the late Jeffery Carl Martindell, he is survived by his wife of 64 years, Barbara Zane Martindell; 2 sons, Milton H. "Howard" Martindell III and Richard A. "Ricky" Martindell; 2 daughters, Karla McGuigan and Karen E. Buxton; 8 grandchildren, Bertram H. Buxton, Elizabeth Buxton, Logan T. Rogers, Sarah A. Martindell, Jeffrey C. Martindell, Carolyn B. Martindell, Dana Lee Martindell and Scott Martindell.

Posted on 01 Jun 2015 by MFH